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I »ttended the venue and met with the dps.

I explained to her the results of the ion track swabs from the toilets and that they
all tested positive for cocaine. She said that she is planning on conducting
~ourly toilet checks when it was busy and was making posters to advise
wustomers that checks will be conducted.

There is no CCTV in the venue and i explained how this could perhaps put
people off using drugs in the venue and would show that she was supporting the
licensing objectives. There was also an assault in June where someone was hit
with a pool que. The dps explained that she does not have the money fo fund
CCTV. She said business had been really quiet of late and she was thinking of
getting out of the business. | did explain that i would send a letier fo her and
enterprise Inns with regards to CCTV and if there was further incidents, we would
look to possibly go to review to have the CCTV issue addressed.

There was no incident book or record of refusals. | explained this in full to the

dr- and she agreed to purchase a book and then use it immediately. She did

say that she generally has more mature groups and does get many young

people in. This discussion went on to due diligence. She explained it was just

her and her daughter that worked there, but was happy to get something
'gether with my assistance. | will arrange another fime to do this.
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Hampshire Constabulary
Chief Constable Alex Marshali

Police Licensing Unit
Southampton Central Police Station
Southern Road

Chamberlayne Arms
119 North East Road

E{ﬁutha;x%pmn Southampton
ampshire H ire
SO19 8A} S{?&piz:;
Telephone: 0845 045 45 45

Our ref: 44100017640 Direct dial: 023 8067 4768
Your ref: Fax No: 0845660037

Deaf/speech impaired minicom: 01962 875000
Email: southampton.licensing@hampshire.pnn.police.uk

19" August 2011

Dear Madam,

This letter is in reference 1o our licence meeting on the 4" August 2011 at Chamberlayne Arms. At
he meeting a number of issues were discussed and are summarised on the attached sheet.

As you are aware Southampton Police are commitied to working with the licensees in supporting the
our licensing objective i.e. —

e The prevention of crime & disorder
e  Public safety

®  The prevention of public nuisance

e The protection of children from harm

\ this time, the police consider that further measures could be taken 1o ensure the licensing
bjectives are actively being promoted. The Licensing unit will continue o monitor the premise and
urther visits will be conducted in order to check that these measures have been brought into
peration. Should we get further incidents and the measures have not been introduced, then we
sould look to take the matter further and this could be by a review of the premises licence.

‘ours Sincerely

C 24288 Harris
iolent Crime Reduction & Licensing Team
>uthampton Central Police Station



Hampshire Constabulary
- Chief Constable Alex Marshall

Meeting at Chamberlavne Arms 04/08/2011

Incidents

Police — have received sporadic information about drugs being used in the toilets at the
premise and Ion»iraclfi swabs taken from all toilets showed high levels of cocaine. There
was an assault on 18" June 2011, where a male had a pool cue thrown at him causing
injury.

Action — DPS advised that she is intending on conducting hourly toilet checks when it is
busy and will produce posters informing customers of toilet checks.

CCTV

Police - There is currently no CCTV on the premises. DPS advised that CCTV would
promote licensing objectives and deter customers from using drugs and possibly
commiiting other offences if they were aware that CCTV was installed at the venue.
CCTV will assist police in investigating any offences that may occur on the premises.

DPS was advised that should there be further incidents and this matter is not addressed, we
would Jook 1o take the matter further and this may be by a review of the premises licence.

Venue — DPS advised police there is not sufficient funding for a CCTV sysiem.

Action — Letter to be sent to Enterprise Inns highlighting police concern over there being
no CCTV at the venue.

Incident book

Police — There was no incident book currently being used. Police explained the benefits of
maintaining a diarised book.

Venue — The DPS advised she was happy 1o use an incident book and would get one in
place immediately.

Action — New incident book 10 be checked on next visit.

Refusals log
Police — Advised the benefiis of maintaining a log with regards to due diligence.

Venue — The DPS advised that she would maintain a record within the incident book.

Action — To be checked on next visit,



Hampshire Constabulary
Chief Constable Alex Marshall

Due Diligence training pack

Police — Currently no due diligence package in place, so explained how due diligence can
protect licensees and DPS. Informed DPS of test purchase operations.

Venue — The DPS advised it is only her and her danghter that work at the premise, but she
would be happy to produce a due diligence package with police assistance.

Action — Police 1o contact DPS to make further arrangement.
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Hampshire Constabulary
Chief Constable Alex Marshall

Police Licensing Unit

Enterprise Inns Ple Southampton Central Police Station
3 Momnkspath Hall Road Southern Road
SQIIE}XII{ “ Southampton
West Midlands Hampshire
B90 48] SOI15 1AN

Telephone: 0845 045 45 45

w ref: 44100017640 Direct dial: 023 8067 4768
Your ref: Fax No: 0845660037
Deaf/speech impaired minicom: 01962 875000

Email: southampton.licensing@hampshire.pnn.police. uk

19" August 2011

Dear Sir,

This Jetter is with regards to a meeting that was held between Susan Diaper, designated premise
supervisor for Chamberlayne Arms in Southampton and myself on 4™ August 2011.

Du. g this meeting we discussed the fact that the venue has no CCTV. This is not acceptable and is
not supporting licensing objectives. Police received recent information of drug use in the toilets and
lon-track drug swabs taken from the toilets have confirmed there was traces of cocaine. There was
a'so an assault on 18" June 201 1, where a pool cue was thrown at the aggrieved causing injury.
« TV would have assisted police in this investigation in identifying the offender and will deter
customers from committing offences. If a further incident was to occur and there was no CCTV to
assist police in a criminal investigation, then we would look {o address the matter and this may be by
way of a review of the premises licence. If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to
sontact moe.

Yours faithfully

>C 24288 Harris
iolent Crime Reduction & Licensing Team
southampton Central Police Station
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Derek Stevens

Anti Social Behaviour Operations Manager
Environment Directorate

Southampton City Council

Tel: +44 2380 832779

E-mail- derek stevens@southampton.gov.uk

This email is confidential but may have to be disclosed under the Freedom of information Act 2000, the Data Protection
Act 1938 or the Environmental Information Regulations 2004. If you are not the person or organisation it was meant for,
apologies, please ignore it, delete it and notify us. SCC does not make legally binding agreemens or accept formal
netices/proceadings by email. E-mails may be monitored.

From: Blatchford, Sue (Cilr)

Sent: 10 February 2012 22:59

To: Stevens, Derek

Subject: ASB NORTH EAST ROAD CHAMBERLAYNE ARMS

Derek,

v ve residents around the Chamberlayne Arms who are suffering with post closing
time nuisance with drunken customers but who will not phone police when the
fights break out or their property is being damaged. One indicated that the son of
the Licensee enjoyed the road punch up.

I've tried to encourage them to phone to complain but get the "what's the point no
one will come or do anything”

Any suggestions?

egards
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Author: #24288 HARRIS, J. Report time:  21/02/2012 11:04
Entered by: #24288 HARRIS, J. Entered time:  21/02/2012 11:04
Remarks:  Update re problems in area

| ~"“ended and although were not there,
was. She confirmed they experience various ash
occurrences including damage to vehicles, plant pots turned over, fighting in the
street and damage to garden fences which they attribute to the pub although
iey have said problems occur up to 0200. | pointed out the pub closes at 0030

triday/sat but she said that they hang around outside or in the car park. | have
left my contact details wit but advised that they must report
incidents. [ also advised i would be addressing this matter with the landlord.

On return to the station i have completed an rms search of incidents that have
occurred in North East Road. This is under the general search criteria i have set
up for AB area. Surprisingly there were only 18 incidents for the pastyear. One
of the occurrences i looked at (44110201529) the informant mentioned CCTV in
the area so i called her|j . She did not know where this comment
came from regarding CCTV but did provide a broader insight into problems in the
area. She advised there is also resettlement housing with what she describes as
people with some severe issues who can cause a lot of noise. She also believed
th 2 lot of the problems are youth related stating there are 2 estates and

childern stay out late causing asb.

As a result, i have sent the following email to PC RAINSCOURT engagement
ficer at AB:

Hi Dan

Just following on from our last conversations, | have been to
Road. were at work, but from

East Road was there. She explained that after closing of the pub and can
continue until around 0200, there is often various disturbances including damage
to fences, plant pots and fighting in the street. | did mention that the pub should
be closed long before then (0030) Friday and Saturday), but they believe people
hang around outside and in the car park.

W -t on to say that it was not every weekend they experience
problems, but on occasions it can be really bad and recently there has been an

increase.

I have since looked at reports of asb includina damaae. assault and nublic order

1

O



occurrences, | have contacted an‘em-Nor{h East Road. She has

advised me that there is a much broager spectrum of problems | need to
consider. She said that there is resettlement housing for people with severe
issues who tend to cause a lot of noise and 2 estates with children that tend to
stay out really late causing asb issues (we both know that). There is clearly a lot
of problems occurring that are not being reported.

From a licensing perspective, if it is the pubs patrons that are causing problems
then they will need to take some positive action to address the issues. | am
happy to arrange a meeting with them and will address it from a licensing point of
view, but wandered if you would like to attend to provide your views.

£ “twould appear 16 be a cummulation of issues in the area, can | ask that SNT
look into this. If any of the problems can be linked to the pub, then please let us
know so we can deal.

est regards

Jon
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Author: #24288 HARRIS, J. Report time:  24/03/2012 2340
Entered by: #24288 HARRIS, J. Entered time:  24/03/2012 23:40
Remarks: Visit

A*tanded an initially spoke with daughter of DPS (Tanya). | explained about the
a:..gs intel we had revd and advised that it suggested that they were perhaps
aware and even involved. | explained i was not accusing them, but making them
aware of the information. | said if there was any truth in the allegation and this
was identified they could loose their licence.

Tanya laughed it off and was fairly dismissive about it and then said i know whos
doing this. Mum the dps was then called down and i went through the
information again. She denied the allegations and the daughter said again we
know whos doing this and became agitated. Mum advised her not to worry about
it. 1explained that we would look to attend the premises regularly to conduct
drug swabs in the toilets.

| was pleased to see that they had put notices on the doors of the toilets advising
that hourly checks would be made in the toilets to ensure drugs are not being
taken in there. Having checked the toilets i could see no residue of any drugs.
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Intel submissions Chamberlayne Arms

14/04/2012 22:15

Whilst walking from the car park of the Chamberlayne Arms in Sholing to the entrance, a male could
be seen through the frosted window of the disabled toilet. He appeared to be taking drugs on the
window seal . The male was identified as ... . He was searched, remaining calm
throughout and made suggestions that it was others we should be worried about and that we would find
nothing on him, He had £100 in cash in his back pocket, a rolled up £10 note clearly just used to snort
cocaine and another £5 in another pocket. Residue of white powder could be seen on the window sil I
and ... at this point admitied 1o taking cocaine saying someone left it for him,

................................. currently deals Cocaine inthe .............. area he will also deal from
within ‘The Chamberlayne Arms', North East Road. ............... willsellto............... who is the

landlady and also ‘sleep with her', in return for Cocaine.

Cocaine drug dealing is taking place openly within the Chamberlayne Arms, Sholing, Southampton.

The landlady is cailed Sue and he daughteris.......... They are both users of Cocaine and are involved
in the selling as well. The father is called -... and he is believed to be "clean”. The main dealers who
use the pub are called ........ s eeraran and a male known as .......... GRS maie). All of the persons
involved are IC1. Sue is aged late 40, ... inher 2005 and ,...... late 30,

05/01/2012 09:59

......................... is dealing a couple of ounces of Cocaine 2 week. He also uses a lot of 'Coke’
himself. He regularly drinks in The Chambertain pub.

E21 (5) Within the last four weeks a male has been seen snorting white powder at the Chamblerlyn
Arms public house- 119 North East Road Bitterne, southampton
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Event details

Event type: Public Order Other Incident
Reported time: 2012-04-01 21:34:18
Closure time: 2012-04-02 01:09:43
Call source: 998 CALL
Priority: PRIORITY CONTACT
Complainant; ,
Complainant phone number(s):
Location: 119 NORTH EAST
CHAMBERLAYNE ARMS
SOUTHAMPTON
S0O19 8AJ

Dispaiched officers

Event commentary

2012-04-01 21:34:18: INFT REPORTING A FIGHT IN THE PUB WHICH HAS SPILLED OUT
INTO THE STREET TOO MANY TO COUNT PUSHING AND SHOVING THEY ARE ALL
STARBURSTING, ACROSS PEOPLES DRIVE WAYS NO WEAPON SEEN - JUST ALL
VERY HEATED AND SHOUTY

2012-04-01 21:35:27: INFT VERY OUT OF BREATH HAS JUST BEEN ASSAULTED AT
THE PUB THE OFFENDERS ARE STILL AT THE PUB - 5 IN NUMBER HE IS WAITING IN
OLD SCHOOL CLOSE

2012-04-01 21:35:53: INFT WAS JUST DRINKING IN THE PUB AND THEY STARTED
ABUSING HIM AND THEN TURNED ON HIlV .

2012-04-01 21:44:17: CALL FORM THE ORIGINAL INFT STATING THAT THE ONE
THATHAD RUN OFF FROM THE FIGHT IS BACK OUTSIDE THE PUB NOW THE MALE
HAS NO TOP ON HE IS PRESENTLY ON THE PHONE AND HIDING IN SOMEONES
FRONT GARDEN TO THE LEFT OF THE PUB 2 MALES HAVE COME OUT OF THE PUB
AND ARE BEATING HIM UP AGAIN

2012-04-01 21:45:55;

THE 2 MALES WERE SHORT HAIR AND CHUBRBY BIG
. ALES. THE MALE WITH NO SHIRT WHO WAS BEATEN UP IS STILL
LAYING IN THE GARDEN NEXT TO THE PUB

2012-04-01 21:46:32: THE PUB HAS JUST SWITCHED ALL IT'S LIGHTS OFF POLICE CAR
HAS JUST SHOT DOWN THE ROAD

2012-04-01 21:48:05: THE CALLERS MOBILE NUMBE CALLER
REFUSED HIS DETAILS, BUT

2012-04-01 21:50:07: SD85 - WITH MALE NOW, SLIGHT INJURIES. MALE IN A BLUE TOPR
IS RESPONSIBLE >>> NORTH EAST ROAD.

2012-04-01 21:52:31: SD85 - MALE HAS CALMED DOWN. HAS HAD A FIGHT WITH 4
OTHER PERSONS OUTSIDE THE PUB. THE 4 MALES ASSAULTED HIM. MALE WITH
THE BLUE JUMPER ASSAULTED HIM. AMBULANCE FOR MALE - 19 YEARS OLD, C&B,

SLIGHT HEAD INJURY.
2012-04-01 21:53:40: CWUN AMB CALLED REF 1525




2012-04-01 22:24:41: SD85 - NO DESCRIPTIONS, 4 MALES LOITERING AROUND
GLADSTONE

2012-04-01 22:28:46: SD85 - MALE HAS BLEEDING FROM HIS EARS, HE'S GOING TO
HOSPITAL AND I'M TRAVELLING WITH HIM. PARAMEDICS THIN HE HAS PERFERATED
HIS EARDRUM.

2012-04-01 22:28:52: SDOSB NOTED.

2012-04-01 22:29:15: SD85 - PARAMEDIC DOESN'T THINK HE HAS FRACTURED HIS
SKULL BECAUSE HE IS TOO ALERT.

2012-04-01 22:32:15: SD85 - ORIGINAL INCIDENT HAPPENED INSIDE THE PUB.

2012-04-01 22:48:34: SD51 - HAVE LIAISED WITH SD85, WE'RE DOING AN AREA
SEARCH.

2012-04-01 23:00:14: AN1D HAS PASSED A MOBILE NUMBER FOR THE BAR MAID -
HER NAME IS BUT NO OTHER DETAILS KNOWN AT
IME. PLEASE CAN THIS BE CALLED AND IT CHECKED WHAT SHE KNOWS AND
IF SHE IS AVAILABLE FOR A STATEMENT?

2012-04-01 23:02:44: C1- CALL TO BARMAID, MSG LEFT ASKING TO CALL IN.

2012-04-02 01:09:43: *** RESULT *** MALE ASSAULTED, TAKEN TO HOSPITAL FOR
TREATMENT FOR FULL WRITE UP BY OIC
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STaRY™ CJ Act 1967, 5.9; MC Act 1980, $8.5A(3)(a) and 5B; Criminal Procedure Rules 2005, Rule 27.1

URN : g
cementor
Age if under 18: 6 (S S (if over 18 insert ‘over 1 8) Occupation: U@W{ odey
This statement (consisting of ...... LSS page(s) each signed by me) is true to the best of my knowledge and

belief and | make it knowing that, if it is tendered in evidence, 1 shall be liable to prosecution if | have wilfully
stated in it, anything which | know to be false, or do not believe to be true.

"
Signature: ......... - ..... e Date: . <7, "ff/fzw
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RESTRICTED (when complete)
WITNESS STATEMENT

CJ Act 1967, .9; MC Act 1980, $8.5A(3) (a) and 5B; Criminal Procedure Rules 2005, Rule 27 1

URN: | %
statementot: | | | | R

Age if under 18 Over 18 %fv{;\‘ﬁslf)g nsert Occupation:

This statement {(consisting of page(s) each signed by me) is true to the best of my knowledge and belief and |
make it knowing that, if it is tendered in evidence, | shall be liable to prosecution if I have wilfully stated in it,
anything which | know to be false, or do not believe to be true.

Signature: Date:  18/04/2012

Tick if witness evidence is visually recorded [TV (supply witness details on rear)

I'am the above named person and | live at the address overleaf. This statement refers to when | witnessed an assault
outside the Chamberlyn Arms public house in North East Road, Southampton.

I will be mentioning the following persons, overweight male who was the male who got assaulted and dark clothed
male who assaulted overweight male.

The assault happened on Sunday 1% April 2012 at around 2100hrs.

Chamberlyn Arms in North East Road, Southampton. On Sunday 1% Aprit 2012 | was
Ataround 2100hrs | heard a lot of shouting which | could hear over
the sound of my TV. |instantly knew it was coming from the pu

I saw overweight male with out a t-shirt on with a pair of shorts on in a
tussie with another male. Overweight male looked like he was trying to defend himself. | phoned up 999 to report
what was happening. | then saw another fight break out on_driveway a_ i could
not believe what | was witnessing. The fights then seemed just to stop and | saw number of males go back into the
pub and | saw overweight male walk down the road in the direction of South East Read. |only remember the
description of overweight male, none of the other males or the male fighting with overweight male the first time. There
were also 2 females who were standing at the front of the driveway of 114. | cannot remember any description of
these females, and I'm not to sure where they went afterwards.

I called the police again asking where an
Was, i noticed overweight male come back up the road towards the pub again. I'm not sure why he came

back. The male sat on the wall of a house which is to the left of the pub as you look at it and next door to the pub car
park. Overweight male then saw someone come out of the pub and he hid behind the wall of the house. 2 males

Signature witnessed by :




HAMPSHIRE CONSTABULARY

Page 2 of 3

WITNESS STATEMENT
(CJ Act 1967, 5.9; MC Act 1980, ss.5A(3) (a) and 5B; MC Rules 1981, .70)

Continuation of Statement o_ .................................................... N S

came out but they did not notice him. Dark clothed male then came out of the pub and saw overweight male in the
garden, he literally charged at him. The overweight male landed on the ground and dark clothed male started to land

punches and kicks to the male. | was still on the phone to the police and told them what was going on. Again | was

shocked. Overweight male was just set upon for no reason. | was so glad my wife was not witnessing this, | felt sick
to my stomach how another person could do this to another. The fight ended and overweight male was lying in the

garden of the house. | saw dark clothed male walk away and | think | cannot be 100% sure but | think he went back
into the pub,

' did notice a patrol car go racing pass the pub before the second assault, whilst overweight male was behind the wall,

I thought they had driven pass by mistake. | noticed after the police car went pass that all the lights went off in the
pub, which | thought was strange.

After a few minutes of overweight male being attacked the second time | saw another patrol car arrive at the side of
overweight male and an officer deal with him,

P would describe overweight male. As a white male, he had no top on and was wearing shorts. He was in his early
20's.

I would describe dark clothed male as a white male, short dark hair, stocky build, aged between med to late 20's to

mid to late 30's. He was wearing dark clothes. | only got a quick glimpse of his face, just enocugh to show that he had
white skin, and otherwise | saw him from the rear most of the time

The whole incident from me hearing the first shouting outside the pub to when the police arrived was about
"Ominutes. It was dark as it was night time, but it was clear. There was street lighting which was the orange kind of

- 00000000000 kg
e o v S

I do not know either of the males. | have never seen them before either.

Signed Signature witnessed by :



Harris, Jonathan

From: 5 OCU Licensing Mailbox

Sent: 04 April 2012 15:09
To: Harris, .;onaihan

Subject: FW: Chamberlayne Arms, North Fast Road
Importance: High
FYl

Police Constable 24191 Bethan Wood
Hampshire Constabulary, Violent Crime and Licensing Team, Southampton Central
Police Station, Southern Road, Southampton. SO15 1AN

External: 02380 674768
ternal: 741-539
Email: bethan.wood@hampshire.pnn.police.uk

From: Derrick, Gavin [mailto: Gavin.Derrick@southampton.gov.uk]
Sent: 04 April 2012 15:03

To: 5 OCU Licensing Mailbox
Subject; FW: Chamberlayne Arms, North East Road

FAQ Jonathan Harris
I understand that you are planning to visit the Chamberlayne Arms tomorrow at 2.00 pm.

I have aiso received general complaints about noise coming from the premises, so it seems sensible if we
visit together. | will provide the manager with general advice about noise control etc.

suld you contact me Thursday morning to discuss?
Thanks

Gavin Derrick

Environmental Health Team Leader
Southampton City Council

Tel 023 8091 7537

This email is confidential but may have 1o be disclosed under the Freadom of Information Act 2000, the Data Protection Act 1998 or the
Environmental information Regulations 2004. if you are not the person or organisation it was meant for, apologies, please ignore it, delete i

and nolify us. SCC does not make legaily hinding agreements or accept formal notices/proceedings by email. E-malls may be monitored.
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Working Sheet

Hampshire Constabulary
Printed: 25/04/2012 20:03 by 24288

Occurrence: 44100017640 Z Prem Licence (Management Occurrence)
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Author: #24288 HARRIS, J. Report time:  05/04/2012 16:29
Entered by: #24288 HARRIS, J. Entered time:  05/04/2012 16:29
Remarks:  Visit to premises to discuss recent assault

Attended premises with Gavin from EH and PC Rainscourt engagement officer
and met with DPS.

Went through recent incident where male was verbally abused by another in the

being called fat. The male that abuses him then follows him outside and
assaults him. The aggrieved tries to defend himself and hits the offender back
giving him a chance to walk away. He does not get far, the male catches up with
and assaults him again this time being pursued by what the aggrieved described
as the barmaid with her blond hair. (i am aware that Tanya, the dps daughter

matches this description). The barmaid was calling the offender back to the
pub. The offender does then walk away.

At this point the aggrieved telephones police and decides to walk back to the pub
believing police would be able to locate him there better. He sees the lights from
the bar go out and then the offender walks out from the pub with the blond
barmaid and another female he did not recognise. It would appear that staff did
not call police or get the male out of the pub, instead getting him back inside. lts
for this reason that the aggrieved is assaulted again, knocked to the floor and
kicked. He has stated that he believed he was knocked unconcious.

| relayed all this information from the aggrieved statement to the dps. She said
had heard about it from police but was not working. 1| asked who was
working and suggested the description of the barmaid sounded like her

daughter. She quickly said her daughter was not working that night and that it
was a girl calledm (1 have since caiied# and she confirmed
she was working and did not witness any assault.) | would suggest she

is covering up as staff are seen leaving the pub when the pub closes and the
offender comes out and assaulted the aggrieved again.

I asked the DPS if a record had been made in the incident book. | was passed
the book which was being filled in correctly until November last year and then it
just stopped. There was no entry with regards to this matter. | said to the dps
that this looks bad as she would have known nothing about the matter if police
had not visited to see if she had CCTV. | sympathised that she had been unwell
but added that as dps she is responsible for the day to day runnings of the pub.
It would appear that no staff took any positive action that night and the bar staff
says she did not see anything!

¥

I'went over a letter i sent to the premises in August last year regarding CCTV,
RESTRICTED
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Incident book etc and said none of this had been introduced. | advised that she
now needs to get CCTV or we would look to review in order to have conditions
added to the licence. |did add that the SGT had not reviewed this matter and
may look to review now (so she is aware). She advised that she cant even afford
to pay the brewery and certainly wont be able to afford CCTV. Again she said

she had been intending on handing the key back to the brewery and aimed to be
out in 6 weeks.

EH and PC Rainscourt both introduced themselves and went over their concerns
regarding noise. A letter was issued from EH to confirm a conversation had
taken place with the dps.

I advised i would send a letter to both dps and brewery advising of the meeting.
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Working Sheet

Hampshire Constabulary
Printed: 25/04/2012 20:03 by 24288

Occurrence: 44100017640 Z Prem Licence (Management Occurrence)

Author: #24288 HARRIS, J. Report time: 15/04/2012 01.16

Entered by: #24288 HARRIS, J. Entered time:  15/04/2012 01:16
Remarks:  Licensing visit

Attended premises with PC Prior.

Whilst walking from the car park to the front entrance | saw a male doing what

appeared to be snorting drugs off a window seal through the frosted window of
- disabled toilet in the chamberlayne arms in north east road.

We waited for the male to open the door, immediately detaining him for a section
23 search. He was incredibly calm throughout and suggested we should worry
about other people. There was a remanence of white powder on the window
which was pointed out and although no drugs were found on him, he admitted to
having just taken. He had £100 in his back pocket a rolled up £10 and a £5 in
another pocket. The male was* RMS shows he has
plenty of intel for drugs and connections with some other fairly known offenders
all in relation to DR.

DPS or her daughter were not working at the time. An unknown older male was
working behind the bar. | asked him to get the dps down in order to speak with
her. It took a while, but i eventually was able to speak with her in the kitchen
area. | explained what had happened and recommended that in order to take a
positive step in promoting licensing objectives they should consider barring the
male. | advised this was her decision and she said she would get dressed (being

" er dressing gown) and then sori it out. | advised that based on the evidence
we will be making regular visits.

Swabs were taken from all toilets, PC Prior commented there was remanence in
the female toilets. Update to be added after swabs have been put through ion
track.
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Working Sheet

Hampshire Constabulary
Printed: 27/04/2012 14:22 by 24288

Occurrence: 44100017640 Z Prem Licence (Management Occurrence)

Author: #24288 HARRIS, J. Report time:  27/04/2012 14:21

Entered by: #24288 HARRIS, J. Entered time:  27/04/2012 14:21
Remarks:  lon track swab readings from 19/04/12

Gents toilets - ‘8.09 cocaine

Ladies - 7.69 cocaine

" abled toilet - 6.51 ¢
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WITNESS STATEMENT
Criminal Procedure Rules, r 27. 2; Criminal Justice Act 1 967, s. 9; Magistrates’ Courts Act 1980, .58

Age if under 18: Over 18 (if over 18 insert ‘over 18) Occupation: -

This statement (consisting of 2 page(s) each signed by me) is frue to the best of my knowledge and belief and |
make it knowing that, if it is tendered in evidence, | shall be liable to prosecution if | have wilfully stated in it,
anything which | know to be faise, or do not believe to be true.

Tick if witness evidence is visually recorded [ (supply witness details on rear)

I am the above named person and live at the address overleaf. | am providing this statement in relation to problems
that occur at the CHAMBERLYNE ARMS in SHOLING, SOUTHAMPTON.

I have been a local resident for a number of years and live in close proximity to the CHAMBERLAYNE ARMS. Over
the past 6 months, | have noticed an increase in noise, assaults, damage and broken glass associated to the

premises. It appears to me that little is being done by the premises to resolve the problems and the clientele from the
pub involved with these incidents have little or no regard to the residents in the area.

1... was an incident around last November at around 2230 hours. Whilst in my property | heard some loud

shouting from outside. | observed as a young male in his late teens walk away from the pub, screaming "COME ON
THEN" as he did so. He continued down the road shouting and screaming, kicking walls and smashing the fence of
the SALVATION ARMY premises before he entered the front garden of pensioner’s flats. | watched as he picked up a
paving slab out of the patio to one of the flats. He walked back up the road towards the pub and then decided to
smash the paving slab on the pavement into smaller pieces. He then walked towards the pub, still screaming and
shouting before a blond haired female in her late 30’s to early 40's came out to speak with him. | thought the male
was going to go in and smash up the pub, but she stood her ground and eventually the males friends walked him
away. | would add that | never contacted police on this occasion although | was surprised that they never arrived. |
would have thought that the premises would have called police considering the circumstances.

| provided a statement to police just yesterday (18" April 2012) regarding an assault that occurred on Sunday 1% April
2012, 1 will not reiterate what | saw, but just add that the incident left me shocked. Given the number of young
‘amilies in the area, | am concerned for all our safety and this is why | have approached regarding the problems.
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As | have stated, in addition to these incidents that | have witnessed, | regularly find broken c
near to the pub which is a further hazard and shows a lack of control from the premises.

ear glass in the street

.
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Occurrence summary
Hampshire Constabulary

Printed: 15/05/2012 11:20 by 24288
Occurrence: 44120159453 ASB Env - Rowdy and Inconsiderate Behaviour @25/04/12012
15:48

Date/Time:  between.... 22/04/2012 00:30 and 22/04/2012 01:45

Clearance stafus: Filed

Involved person(s): 1) [Person reporting; Aggrieve
NORTH EAST ROAD SOUT nited Kingaom

S019 8AJ (OCU: 1 WESTERN, District: S SOUTHAMPTON. Secior-
BITTERNE SOUTH, Beat: 1ST02 SHOL:NGﬂm
#:1

‘»olved address(es): 1) @rieved person address, Reporting person address; Occurrence address]

NORTH EAST ROAD SOUTHAMPTON, HAMPSHIRE United Kingdom
19 8AJ (OCU: 1 WESTERN, District: S SOUTHAMPTON, Sector: ST
BITTERNE SOUTH, Beat: 1ST02 SHOLING)

Involved vehicle(s):

Involved officer(s): 1) #10097 CLARKE, N. (Call taker)
2) BITTERNE SNT (Officer in case)
3) #14392 COWLEY, S. (Officer in case)

Flag(s):

Summary:. AG NORTH EAST
ROAD. PERIENCED EXTREMELY LOUD UNRULY
BEHAVIOUR BY CUSTOMERS LEAVING THE PREMISES. AGG'D HAD BRICKS
ETC THROWN INTO HER DRIVEWAY . NO DAMAGE CAUSED TO PROPERTY BUT
AGG'D FOUND BEHAVIOUR UNSETTLING. NOISE PROBLEM REPORTED TO
ENV. HEALTH BY LOCAL COUNCILLOR,

Remarks:
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